1. HACHINE FRAKE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BE SR ML EE R




From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

REF.HO. HOTE FAET MO. DESCEIPTIOM e L e | AHT.
1 01 BLION-145-000  THROAT PLATE niLg ]
P B1118-141-HO0=-A SIDE FLATE C 1
3 Se=T110T10-8P  SCEENW 11/64-40 L=7 TheFF 11/64-40 L=¥ 2
4 GES-12156000 CLIPC WHEVAT YR 1
5 0D3161-141-EA0 TENSIOH COMTROLLER ASM. HO.1 i A4F Apaa%D 3 1
3] D3162-560-E00  THREAD GUIDE 2U44F {rpFaniTe T (1)
T D2161-555-800 FIRST TEMSION POST 2Y44F {1 FA-337- (1)
8 B3Z14-047-000 BOBBIN VIMDER TERSION DISC {F¥3-9 33 (2)
9 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 2 4] AFFAINY L1

1 B3216G=047 =000 EOBBIN WIKDER TEHZIONM HOT fFFI=-% 9} (1)
11 ROZ2 D3142-141-EQN PIM.B fFIhi 3378 e*Y B 1
12 #01 B3127-127-000  TEHSION EELEASE AUXILIARY PIM {F2RA FITIE Y ol 1
13 BI115-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN fhakd E°V F 1
14 D3111=141-EAad TEHSIOM COHTROLLER ASH. {F F39F (73) 1
1% B312G=012=000 TEHSION DISC { =3 1
16 SE-R0906T0-5F SCEEY  9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAgy™ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
17 D3111-141-E00  TENZION POST SOCKET {F F393 £ 0% 4 1
14 BI1Z8=0012=000 TREE=UF SPEING i (1)
14 E3115-552-000 TENS 1O POST {h4a=F £~ )
20 B3126-C12-000 TENSIOH DISC {hFI-325 (1)
21 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {FFI-7 ¥HI4L (1}
22 B3129-053-000 TENSION 3PRIRG ARFI-UNT 3 (1)
23 B3120-125=000 TENZTON DISC STOPPER AEFI-52F DATHRTA (1)
24 B3116-125-000 TENSIDH RUT fk¥3=% 7Yk (il
25 D3140-141-E0D PIN A fF 2% £373% £V VA Z2
26 E1i56-115-000 RUBBEE PLUG ANt FITEETIN 74 i
27 B1123-141-HOO THEEAD TAEE-UF LEVEE COVER FuE™T VAT - i
28 so=1 L1051 0=-5F SCEEY 11/64-40 L=5 _ RREFFT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 D1175-145-E00 BED TOPF COVEE ATHET RS AVAAT - 1
30 35-2090T10-5P SCREY 9/64-4¢ L=T7 TAHHEPT 9/64-40 L=T 1
n 55-2110215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=G.8 wA5E2T 11/04-40 L=8.5 i
32 D1105-145-E00  THROAT PLATE M)y 1
33 Bl1Z1-141-HA0-A FACE PLATE ASMH. Audg 1
34 BE-TL1z420-57 GCREW 11/64-40 L=24 TALFEIT 11/64-40 L=24 1
35 3$5-8110410-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=3.5 FAEET 11/84-40 L=3.5 1
36 #01 55-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 FA¥FT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
aT Al Bliz28=R2Z-0040 THEEE HOLE THEEAD EYELET VAL Ry 1
a8 SE-R150710-5P SCEEW 15/64-28 L=T FARS™ 15/ 64-28% L=7 1
a9 D1126-560-E00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A F-LAFFYT{ A 1
40 SE-h000610-5P  SCREY <©C/64-40 L=B FFAREYT 956440 L=6 1
4] SS=T090620=-TP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=5.1 TREIFDT 9764-40 L=G,1 1
42 E1129-141-H00  THREAD GUIDE Sa{bhy 1
43 D11T1=145=-E00  HOOK COVER AR - 1
44 D2424-145-E00  PICKER _ et MR- B3 =L
ik D2425-245-E00 PICKER HOLDEE PLATE Y Ya-1114% 1
46 DZ426-Z45-E00  SFRIMG EYYH-IRI{ENTF 1
47 TA=1250408~R RUBBER PLUG FA¥Y D=12.5 L=4 1
48 S5-811161G6-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 EFEYT 11/64-40 L=16 1
48 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE., MIDDLE {FFuT4 1
1] 35-2080710-8F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 TREFEYS D/64-40 L=T 1
51 D2435-245-E00  SCREW (S AL e i
52 D2428-145-E00  PICKER COVER [k L 1
53 02436-245-E00  SCREW BT E-ANT - R AR .
54 B1176-145-0A0 CYLINDER COVEE ASH. LT =3 93 1
88 B1179-145-000 CYLIHMDER COVER L - S TR E S (1)
56 55-20807T10-5F  SCEEV 8/64-40 L=Y A5 YT 9/64-40 L=T 4
57 #01 B1171-145-000  HOOKE COVEE dTIAT - 1
58 #01 B1174-245-000  SET PIM ATFET A AVEAT = b AR 1
hd 801  55-2090710-5F  SCEEV 9/64-49 L=Y AEIET 9/64-40 L=T 3
60 #01 B1173-145-000  BED COVER ATHR YT INAVAN - 1
B1 EO-0B811801-00  RUBBER RING Qepen™ 1
62 SE=THE0ETO-SP  SCREV g/3% L= 8.0 PREFFEYT QS52-28 L=3 1
63 SH-6081542-CF  SCREY M2X1.25 L=15 oYaarHET AR M3 L=15 8
B4 B1128-246-000  HINGE FIIATY 1
85 B1183-245=-004 GASKET. A ATHLARET S AU UsY A 3
B E1183-245-00B GASKET,B ATHEAFET L ATHEY B 1
BT TA=1250408-R0 RUBEER PLUG Ay D=12.5 L=4d 1
68 B1117-246-000  HOOK . -~ N BT 1
69 SD-0800352-3F HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 3 uxy” D=8 H=3.5 1
T0 B1116-246-000  WING BOLT AR EEA FA9FYT 1
il Th=2100904=R0 EUREER FLUC Aty 1
72 TA=1120804=R0 EUERER PLUG FaEy 1
[ 35-70608 10-5F SCEEW 3/32=-56 L= 5.5 TREFFEYT 3/32=-506 L=5.5 3
[L! B1181-245-000 BUSHIMG COVEE,REAR DEDTHFLARE TR 1
75 Bl11&2=245=-000 BUSHING COVER GASKET DEITHTPRARE TR AT YRy ]
78 B1180-245-000  FLUG RAEY 1
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR A=7T FIT3RT 4 Tk 1
TE TA=0550604-R0  EUERER PLUG FAES 1
T4 TA-0T750704=-E0  RURRER FLUG [ g 7 1
kL S5-50060310-5F  SCEEV 3/32-5%6 L=2.8 Fazed™ 3532=-56 L=2.3% 2
Note (ESC) 801, ... .For DSU-145 DSU-14518
202..... Selective Part SRR



2. MAIN SHAFT & WEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L#g-3tERR




REF.NO. WUTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SRR i S| AMT
1 D1201-141-E00  MAIN SHAFT I 1
2 Bl204-115-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) a7y s ALl 1
3 55-3151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
4 Th=0300503-R0  KUBBER PLUG bty D=3 L=4.5 1
5 CO-2000000-00 GOIL WICK 1YY 0.1
B B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIR CAM yOLEEE LU BEVE VI T 1
7T 55-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY" 15/64-28 L=T /A
b B1213-012-000  FELT RETAIMER TIAb 191 1
¥ B1212-012-000 GIL FELT TIAE 1

10 E1211-226-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING VLT L] 1
11 C5-1471214-80  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 27Ab9Y D=14.72 ¥W=12 %3 1
12 $5-8660610-TF  SCREW _1/4-40 iL=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 B1203-141-H00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 293" hidias 1
14 B1702-012-000 0IL FELT TIAF 1
15 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=i5 FAFI™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
16 B3001-141-HAD  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, ¥ g-hthn By 1
17 SS-8660610-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 bAZI™ 1/4-40 L= (2)
18 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT FIAE 1
19 B3002-141-H00  CRAMK CONNECTING ROD FTAi] 5 1
20 51218-012-000  REAR BUSHING 0OIL FELT I h YnAsE TIAE 1
71 55-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA33™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
22 CQ-2000000-00 OIL VICK 1YY 0.1
23 B1202-115-06C MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) g9y y TIAAN 1
24 TA-G300503-R0  RUBBER PLUG o} FEep=gl=dt s 1
25 S5-8660610-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=6 B z
24 SS-8681050-SP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=19 FAFYT 0/32-28 L=19 © 1
27 D1206-141-EQ0  COUNTERWEIGT YWFA 2 3 1
28 $S-7631750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 TREIYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 ]
29 BE1901-141-HAO0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. BYFUETY B3 T 1
30 B1901-141-HG0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YyhFuE™y e (1)
1 B1904-141-H00  CRANK SHAFT STUD FUETYRSYY 3T 5 (1)
2 E1210-141-H00  MEEDLE BAR CRANK MR =55 & (L)
33 E1408-141-H00  WEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AT =h3uhnY R = (1)

' 24 B1903-141-H00  END SCREW LEFT AMF® -h5uhe s 0 2y™ 5 (1)

15 E1411-552-GA0  HEEDLE BAR CONMECTION ASM. ME*-4"3% 3 o (17
35 $5-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 L33Y" 0/64-40 8= - (1)
37 55-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PR3 15/64-28 L=15 ° 1
38 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ™7 1
39 SS-8110310-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PR3 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
41 55-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 b33 15/84-28 L=3.4 =y
41 B1405-012-000 CAP $9y7° 1
42 B1402-115-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) M -9 348 1
43 [1403-141-E00  NEEDLE BAE BUSHING, LOWER AMETE Iasdan 1
44 B1401-145-000  NEEDLE RAR M n 1
45 SS-T080510-TF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 INEFEYS 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
46 D1418-141-E00  NEEDLE BAR THEEAD GUIDE MOETS ARy ]
47 MDP-170B2100  NEEDLE DFX17 #21 M ODPX17 #21 1
48 #01 MC-3720013-00  MEEDLE : M _SY3355 NM130 1
49 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAF" 15/64-28 L=15 1
50 D1227-145-E00  KAND WHEEL N IR 1
51 #02 B1227-145-000  HAND WHEEL AAT 3N AR 1
52 $S5-8151780-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=17.0 FAEYT 15/84-28 L=17 1
Note(iFE2)801.. ... For JE JEHR
402..... For DSU-145 DSU=145H




3. PRESSER BAR & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

i 7 ¥ - L BB




e W %
[t

REF.NO. HOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION E vy 2 4 AMT.
1 5D-0850751-5P  HIMGE SCREW D= £.50 H= 7.5 2*v3¥* D=8.5 H=7.5 ]
2 B3005-141-H00  CONNECTING LINK YrA-FT AN 2 ]
K HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nY3939E 15/64-28 1
4 B3015-141-H00  HIMGE SCREW LA2nyk & vy 1
5 B1506-141-H00  PRESSEE SPRING REGULATOR T8IF3-092y" 1
i B15i1-555-090  HWUT 1/2-28 IRI$3-2923° 1Y 1
7 E1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING TRIFI-1YA" 3 1
g B3006-141-H00-A L-SHAPED LINK L 4% 1
g B30G32-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD SHAFT PEITAFT IRt 1

10 B3031-141-H00  COWNECTING STUD 2UErt 4 an 1
11 $$-7111410-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 TReFEYT 11/B84-40 L=14 3
12 B3020-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BRI e e ta e e el 1
13 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AT Y 1
14 PS-0300201-KF  SERIHG PIN 3.0%X20 AT EC Y 3.0%20 ]
15 B1515-141-H0O LIFTING LEYER LEPYT 4R 1
16 _ 8$3-7110G840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TREFE” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
17 35-7091110-SF  SCEEW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFEIT O/B4=40 L=10.5 1
18 B1501-141-H00  PRESSER BAR 131" - ]
19 B1515-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING THIE™ - JiAan 1
20 D1507-141-E00  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ABIFTY 27§ 1
S5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FA%Y* 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
KS-6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 n9drT9E 1/4-40 1
23 B3015-141-H00  HINGE SCREW LA%0%E" & vyt 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 _RAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 5 1
25 SS-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 |=6 k523" 11/64-40 L=B 1
26 D1130-141-E00  THREAD GUIDE FRLET 8% AFFUTA E ]
27 D1525-141-E0C  PRESSER FOGT BOTTOM {30 ARIFY g 1
28 #01 B1525-145-0CA  PRESSURE F0OT THI7Y = 1
29 B1421-141-H00  FINGER GUARD NFTa FUETY AN - 5 ]
30 $S-9181520-CP  SCREV 9/32-20 L=15.0 nYAYE N 9/32-20 L=155 2
3 R1319-012-000  OIL SEAL (&) T4ihy-4 A y 1
32 B1311-012-060 0IL SEAL (B) — T483-% B > 1
33 B1308-145-000 MAIN SHAFT GEAR CASE TN AN -2 g 1
34 B1312-012-000  0IL SEAL (C) T4h9-% C 3 1
45 B1206-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ATHRAET AT H3 5 1
36 B1306-155-GA0  PIKION ASM. ¥ GOAEAI AT Y- 43 S (1}
37 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ FARI" 1/4-40 L=8 3 (2)
38 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. ATARAIT AT B4 B3 (1)
39 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=§ FAFY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
40 B1307-155-0D0 GEAR & PIMION ASM. LOWER YEIEART AR h3 —]:
41 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YRITAITAT %4 73 (1)
42 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
43 B1308-155-0A0 PINIOM ASM. AT AT Y3- 93 (1)
44 S5-8660810-TF  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 FAFI® 1/4-40 L=8§ (2)
45 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Y 0.1
48 B1303-141-HGO  UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOVER 25T A% 1
47 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PRV 15/64-28 L=15% 2
48 B1301-145-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT a7yt h 1
49 B1302-201-0G0 BUSHING, UPPER 25T H ANAER 1
50 B3030-145-000  MEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD vty 1
Hote (iEZE)#01..... Special order part 15 Bl B E




WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
%Y Bk

4.




REF.NO. HOTE

FART NO.

B3036-141-H00
NS-B680320-3P
B3034-141-H00
B3033-141-H00

PESCRIPTION

R R S SR e e e e e s s T RN W R M RN RS S R R S SN S S e e e e e o § o o o ot o o o o e o ot o o ey N S S M e e e

ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW
NUT 9/32-28

SPRING POLE

SPR NG

GITHYR"F FI-tYFY"
o9ahyr 9/32-28
GRS E YukT -
A9FHAT 2

B3037-141-HOO0-A

35-7T111120~3P
S5-8660530-TP
B3035-141-H00
B3016-141-HO00

B3012-141-H00-A

SPRING BASE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5
SCREV  1/4-40 L= 4.5

RETAINING PLATE

ULk /LT B e

I/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5
bAFI™ 1/4-40 L=4.5
TN F9Y

‘HHHH

HINGE SCREW, B
VALKING BAR DRIVING LINK

Li4zmye™ & 033" B
L4% o9F 41 "%

B3014-141-H00-A L-SHAPED ROD L42 0¥k
B3013-141-H0A  VWASHER L4309F" 341057 17373
55-7110910-3P  SCREW ThEFEYT 11/64-40 L=38.5

HS-G6B0430-SP  HUT
B3021-141-H00  SLIDE FORK

$5-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
B3022-141-H00-A PIN
B3018-141-H00  DRIVING ROD
B3019-141-H00  HINGE SCREW

1/4-40 a9y 1/4-40
e
/EFFYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
Ery1T ey FAETY
f'b:‘iﬂ‘#
ATANTE gyt

mmﬂlmmﬁwm_ﬂ-ﬂ‘m-qmm;.ﬁmmw'
|
| |

20  B3015-141-H00  HINGE SCREV __ N L{?ua} FvEY®

21 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 £339° 0/64-40 L=T.5
22 B3017-141-H00-A CONMECTING LINK HOLDER AP HRPI

23 B1526-145-000  PRESSURE FOOT TP

24 %01 B1526-145-00A PRESSURE FOOT  #mpy

25 §5-7090610-SP  SCREV 0/64-40 L=6 IMEFFYS 9/64-40 L=8 ©
26 B3027-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT FHI"HRIARA O
27 $S-8150750-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%V 15/64-28 L=T
28 (5-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 292097 D=14.72 ¥=10 2
28 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFS™ 1/4-40 L=6

30 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k533" 3/16-23 L=9

31 B3025-141-HO0-A CONNECTING ARM Yy 0

32 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 mY9a5FYh 1/4-24

33 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5%13X0.8 L3447 6.5%13X0.8

B3023-141-HAO-A SLIDE BLOCK ASM. Lol e bl i B

t—'_h‘-n—l_p.l.i_['o.:h_N_Hh&|_ﬁ|—l”|—l|—t|—lﬁd|—lH|_lmM|_lH|_l|_l|_-m'_L

Frdm the library|of: Diamond

B3023-141-H00-A SLIDE BLOCK PIN ETVIT IR Y (1)
B3024-141-HO0  SLIDE BLOCK > ET VTR Y (1)
RE-0400000-KO  SHAP RING 4.0 AT 4.0 (1)
B3026-141-HO0  UPPER FEED DKIVING SHAFT FHI™Y
B3029-145-000  CRAWNK TR F"
$5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A3 1/4-40 L=4.5
$S-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7

42 B3028-141-H00  BUSHIWG, REAR TP HIIIARN

35-56150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7
44 B3011-141-HOA  BUSHING
55-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7

FA®S™ 15/64-28 L=4.7
GIEINITH ARN
FAXYT 1b/64-28 L=4.7

e el Cl o o el a2 LA Lad L) La2
e b QR -—-|:::-m¢n-qmm4=-

il el [ i I i el i I i e e e e =

46 B3011-141-Ho0  BUSHING 7L ARk
B3003-141-HO0-A UFPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT a7 I TR

 SS-§151440-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=14 L339~ 15/64-28 L=14
49 B3007-141-HOO UPPER FEED SPRING ROD GUr el LS e =
50 R3009-141-HOA HUT hhL 09 ?1 LI YL
51 B3010-141-HOO WASHER ALOYET FTLRITETNT 2
LY B3008-141-HOO HIHGE SCEEW . FA i ) ?'Jiﬁ“

Hote (iXE2)#01.... .Special order part RTINS



5. TENSIDN RELEASE & KNEE LIFTING BAR COMPORENTS
B 2 8o 0 BER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A § S ] AMT.

T T I N R S e e e e e e O S S R S S e e e e e e e e S EE R R S A S A e M e e e e e A N e . e s

1 SM-403C501-58  SCREV M3 L=6 FATIEY" M3X0.5 L=6 i
2 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 £33 3. 2XTX0.5 4
3 D3157-141-E00  SOLENOID COVEE 1F 284 YL AR - 1
4 _RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Ed"2+49 2.5 ]
5 D3156-141-E00  SOLENODID PIN {F kA PRIy 1
i D3153-141-E00  TEMSION RELEASE SOLENGID b 2hA LI 1
7 $5-7110910-8P  SCREW THhEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
8 D3154-141-E00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 1k 2L LIRS R4 1
g SM-1030801-S4  SCREW N3X0.5 L=p $53123° M3X0.5 L=B 4
10 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Ed*ar40 2.5 1
11 D3155-141-E00  SOLEWOID ROD 4F 203 LS4 o9ET ]
12 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 5.50 H= 2.7 P vEYt D=5.5 H=2.7 1

i3 D3149-141-E00  SPRINA iF 2A3 EF°Y A3 1

14 101-20004 SPRING SUSPEMSION 50 LAT = AT 2R 1
15 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= E 35 H=3 223" D=6.35 H=3 1

16 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 K= 2 vESt D=5.5 H=2.7 ]

17 D3159-141-E00 CONNECTING BAR {F 243 YW LFYETS 1
18 $D-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 $"uay™ D=5.5 H=2.7 ]

19 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 "2y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

20 D3152-141-E00  TENSIGH RELEASE LINK B - {F 244 Y5 B 1

21 D3151-141-E00 TENSION RELEASE BRACKET ik A3 °L-F A5 1

22 85-7110719-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IHEFEYT 11/64-40 L=T 3

23 B3538-112-000 CGRD HOLDER 1=+ 3181 1

24 D3160-141-E00  TEMSION RELEASE PLATE Ak 2AX 7° L=} 3 1

25 D3158-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE LINK A {F 2R% UYH A = 1

26 D1512-141-E00  KAND LIFTER : 181 Fh* O 1

27 $5-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 WeFRY” 3/16-28 L=§ 2

28 PS-0300132-KH  SPEING PIN 3%13 A7 P ey ko 1

29 $5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFDS 11/64-40 L=B5 1

30 #01 B1512-141-HO00  HA¥D LIFTER THLI7Y™ = 1

31 B1513-141-H00  HAND LIFTER SHAFT TRIFF ™Y & 1

32 SD-06C0271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 kg o o a A 1

33 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 3.2 ¥y D=6 h=3.2 = 1

34 B3134-141-H00  TENSIGN RELEASE PLATE 4}1Lﬁf; S 1

35 SD-0991551-SP  HIMGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 v D=9.9 H=15.5 1

36 SD-0790351-SP  HINGE SCEEW D=7.9 H=3.5 a yEE* D=7.9 H=3.5¢ 1

37 B3416-141-H00-A SVIVEL 9§79 4T AR i 1

38 NS-6620310-5P  NUT 3/16-32 a3y TYr 3/16-32 1

39 D3410-141-E00-& KNEE LIFTER LEVER LR Fa ]

40 S5-7110540-8F  SCREV  11/84-40 i=5 _  IREFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 I

41 C5-0510713-S¢C  THRUST COLLAR D=5.1 V=7 233m% D=5,1 V=7 ]

42 B3414-245-000  SPRING SYMYY R ST INT 3 1

43 VP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ES4™H%7 6. 2X13X1 ]

A4 B3415-145-000 LIFTING LEVER CONHECTING ROD Y59 1

Note (FE32) #01. ... .For DSU-145 DSU-145F

= "10=



. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T #EBE AR

— bl



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e vy 3 A AHT.
1 $$-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 WEFFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
2 VS-0411002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETETE 4.1%6.9X1.0 2
3 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e 8% 3.T4TX] 2
4 D2420-145-E00  KNIFE DRIVING PLATE., B AZTET942B B |
5 D2431-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVING PLATE, A S UISCEET 1
6 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥*viy* D=€.35 H=3.2 1
7 D2419-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVING LINK, B X2} 995°B 1
8 $S-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 3.5 3%V 0/64-40 L=3.5 1
9 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 23577 11/64-40 L=14 1

10 $5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IAETRY” 3/32-56 L=3 2
11 D2402-245-E00  COUNTER KNIFE 17447 1
12  D2422-245-ECH  KNIFE PRESSURE ADJUSTING PLATE AATYZAEY4% 1
13 D1630-145-EA)  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. UPEENEE 1
14 B1631-245-G00  PIN BUSHING YT 0K PIIES VRSN (1)
15 #01 B1532-145-00C  PIN PAECE A VRS 1
16 [2401-245-E00  MOVING KNIFE b9z 1
17 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L7V 11/64-40 L= 5 2
i #01 B1853-512-00C-A VASHER G IR HEHTE C w
19 D2441-141-E00  HINGE SCREY IANRTITE VURIYIRTYEYT 2
20 D2436-141-E00  CONMECTING LINK ARTEYE LYY YUYy 1
21 D2412-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARH, A AT 0T A 1
22 D2413-245-E0C  DRIVING SHAFT, B {REUHFTOY B i
23 $S-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=T7 F5AEYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
24  B1646-245-000 THRUST COLLAR -~ "~ = Z4A{3%3Thasakox 1
25 B1803-145-000 FEED ROCKER U UEN LI i = 1
26 $S-8701C42-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 MIFYT 5/16-24 L=10 © 1
2 $S-8110410-TP  SCKEW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FEYS 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
28  88-8150716-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FAFST 15/64-28 L=7 ° 1
29 B1605-145-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK A4A42509T E 1
30 $S-8150830-SF  SCREW FA2Y” 15/64-28 L=3 © 1
31 #01 B1839-245-00B  THRUST WASHER JEVHATARE A 1
52 R1803-145-000  BUSHING, REAR YEY IITEASN 5 1
33 B1601-145-000 FEED XOCK SHAFT HAATTT Y z 1
34 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY® 1/4-40 L=4.5 = 2
35 D2405-245-E00  CAM SHAFT GEAR BRI Y5y 2 1
36 B1802-245-000  BUSHING, FROMT VEYTHRIEN ¢ 1
37 $3-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAE5~ 15/64-28 L=15 . 1
38 B1643-145-000  FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, A T04" 4124 1
39 B1801-145-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YTV Y 1
10 B1635-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, B * 295> PLOF 1 2R 1
41 B1647-145-G00  FEED DRIVING CAM S 30 14, 1
42 B1651-245-000  SCREW TRRRY ST FRFS” 2
43 B1660-145-000  SPRING PIN AT YV Y 7
44 B1634-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAK HOLDER. A Y™ 295" BT A3A 1
45 R1636-145-000 FEED DRIVING CAN HOLDER WASHER ML IVLEE LA 1
48 B1637-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER PLATE YT AT AN 27% 1
47 B1172-245-000  HOOK COVER HOLDER FRAN" - A 1
48 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L35y 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
49 B1809-245-0A0 OIL VICK ASM. YAy IR ARy 23 (r917 %) 1
50 E9862-201-000  TUBE E-by2)uhFa-7" (0.1)
51 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREV 1Y b AFY 1
52 D1830-560-EAG  HOOK ASM. 19197 43 1
53 #02 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN BTy 1
54 D1838-141-F0A  SPRING YAFY A=Y AR 1
55 D1837-141-EA0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FUETVE-7 53 1
56 #02 B1837-201-SA0  BOBBIH CASE ASM. FTETVr-2 3 1
57 SS-6081210-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 £33 1/8-44 L=12 2
58 #01 D2422-245-E0A  KNIFE PRESSURE ADJUSTING PLATE AAPYFIIEY42 1
59 $5-2000810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IA$535™ 0/40 L=T7.5 4
60 D2433-245-E00  HINGE SCREW AR VEY” 1
61 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN TAI ATETY 1

Note (iE 30001, . ... Selective Part
BOZ..... For DSU-145

BB
DSU-145F

—12 —



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Fetl] o B R

]




Mna .

P e L, e S T

T

——— e —

REF.NO. NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION oy o4 A4 AMT.
1 55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=12 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
? SH-8040602-TF  SCREV H4X0D.7 L=F FAEY* p
3 D2424-245-E00  SCREW AFAFINFARY 2
4 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/R4-28 L=12 FAEST 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 D2408-245-E00 BUSHING, REAR TN TP ET 1
i D3501-245-E00  OIL PUMP SHAFT £1923° 7% 9™ 1
7 D2403-245-EC0  THREAD TRIMMER CAM TR ]
8 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 ARV 1/4-40 L=6 2
g D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER 1FARDT 1
10 D2407-245-E0C  BUSHING, INTERMEDTATE FIAMES PeT 1

11 D2404-245-E00  CAM SHAFT ILYTH 1
12 _35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAEY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 p
13 D2405-245-E00 CAM SHAFT GEAR BRI Y- ]
14 N2406-245-E00  BUSHING, FRONT BRI I ASL 1
15 55-81561230-SP  SCEEW  15/04-28 L=1? FA2YY 15/64-28 L=12 1
16 55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PAFS” 15/64-28 L=12 ]
1 D2411-245-E00 BUSHING, REAF AREYI RIS A 1
18 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER AFALDY 2
19 D2434-245-E00 SCEEW AFAMEY BARY™ 4
20 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM LIy . i
21 [2413-141-E00  ROLLER LR 9F a0 1
22 D2417-245-E0C  CAM ROLLER ARM yhannF™ 1
23 D2416-245-E00  SPRING BT IAT 3 - 1
24 D2409-245-E00  DRIVING SHAFT, A _ ARFIIE O34 3 ]
25 S3-8151230-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 FA3Y™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
o D2410-245-EG0  BUSHING, FRONT AFFUSR YT e aan S 1
27 D2427-145-E00  PICKEE DRIVING BAR ECY9a-h1 % 1
28 SS-7090610-SP  SCREV  9/B4-40 L=6 TAEIEYT 9/64-40 L=6 S P
20 WF-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7X7X1 eI % 3. TR 5 2
,gﬁ D2421-245-E00 (AW ROLLER ARM HOLDER PLANDFT 141 = 1
31 Di430-245-EA0  PICKER DRIVIHG BAR HOLDER ASM. B2 9H-FuT4981 (13) 2 1
32 S5-7T110710-SF  SCRE¥W 11/84-40 L=7 WEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=7° ]
33 D2413-141-F00 ROLLER TS s A = 1
34 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM L0 h = ]
45 S5-7110910-3P  SCREW ALIEY" 11/64-40 L=3 5 2
36 D2414-245-E00  SOLENOID AR YL - ]
37 D2418-245-E00  SOLENDID BASE AR LI T ATANT Y 1
38 VP-0501016-SD  VASHEE 5X10.5X1 B34 3" % 5%10.5%1 1
39 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTED VASHER VES M ME T L9 1
40 S5-T110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFFY 11/64-40 =T ]
41 D2415-245-E00  SOLEHOID ARM AFEUY LR A i
42 SS-T110910-5P  SCREV REFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
43 D2428-245-EG0  PICKER DRIVING PLATE E° 4= 044 1
44 SS-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 oyRsE A 9/84-40 L=10 2
45 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Uy 55570 ]
46 S8-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEFEYT 11/64-40 1,=7 1
47 GES-12153000 DIL WICK HOLDER YRV YRS A 9
48 #01 B1630-145-0A0  THROAT PLATE EASE ASM. R EAFTE £
49 #01 B1631-245-000 PIN BUSHING ITANYTIICT VAR (1
50 #01 B1632-145-00G  PIN JUHGE T IS Y 1
51 SA-1110401-HZ  COMNECTING SCREW FL-7puEEy” 2
52 D2414-141-E00  LORD BUSHING B e 3 ) 1
53 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLAR AT ]
54 D2434-245-E00  SCREV AFARONpARY 2
B D2428-141-E00  CORD TUBE 5X0.4 2=}"$2-7" ( 5%0.4) 0.5

Note (FFEZ) 401, ... . For D3U-145

DSU-1454



&, AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B @i s b Bk

- 15 =



L=

REF.NO. HNOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION St T AMT.
| S3-7T110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TMEFEY” 11/B4-40 L=T 4
2 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 E7%733 5X10.5X1 4
3 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER CUNELV]S T 1
4 101--19008 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC3iV FTYERRET 9 31V 1
5 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE LTI UL 1
3 VP-0501016-SD  VASHER 5X10.5X%1 EFFTH" % 5X10.5X1 4
7 $5-91110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PYF7ETAM 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
3 EA-G5T0B02-00  TUBE FI9990 F1-7° 0.1
9 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE Y7 24%3-1" 0.18¥12X2 1.8

10 B1640-145-000  FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD UL AP b 0.5
11 #01 D1680-141-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH T RIERY 2494 1
12 MAT-81126T00  2-POLE,PLUG COVER 2P 1° 39T It~ 1
13 #01 D1681-141-E00  SWITCH INSTALLIKG PLATE 249% FYYE4% l
14 S3-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 THETFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EF™aran 4 2
16 _ D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TN RYE Yrhety |
17 85-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/84-23 L=12 IREFEY™ 15/64-28 L=12 2
18 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATETA 2
19 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 5.2X13X1 L3P} 6. 2X13X1 2
20 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING Exsri 8 B
21 D1684-141-E00-A LINK INSTALLING BASE R E PR T T YT TR I |
22 101-19402 LINK A8 UF VUL T 1
22 D1687-141-E00  PIN FRIRYVE YT 1
24 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E3*%b17 6 T 1
25 B1641-245-000 HIWGE SCREW VU EAF RIS D S 2
26 B1642-245-000  SPRING TR AT BRAFI AT o 2
27 B1639-145-000 FEED BAR STUD T4y 3 1
28 __B1633-245-600  SPRING VL AR = 1§
29 55-7080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 THETRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
30 B1645-245-000  FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD R0 e e g 1
31 B1652-245-000  SCREW IS o = 2
3z D1613-145-E00  FEED DOG i B 1
3 B1806-145-000  FEED BAR THiRT 4 g i
34 51644-245-000  FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, B THI4* 4136 T 1
35 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed"4ba7 3 B 1
36 B1638-245-000  SCREW STUD _ NIy oS 1
37 D1682-141-E00  SUSPENSION HOOK B £ LaT-ntw2br (R) 1
38 #01 S5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 HEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
39 D1685-141-E00  LEVER SPRING ¥ Y bAT-nt 3 ]
40 101-20604 SPRING SUSPEMSION CATYEREYLAT- ATERY 1
41 S5-T62075G-5P  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 8.5 RAEF2Y" 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
42 B1114-280-000 PIN BTy 1
43 101-19907 CUSHIOH £ YIIULAT- 2740 1
44 01 D1624-141-E00  KEVERSE FEED CONTRCL LEVER v v : 1
45 #01 55-8150510-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA7Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
46 #01 355-7121410-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 IXLFEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
47 $D-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 4= 3.3 2 V%3 D=7.24 H=3.3 1
48 EP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Sy T i 0.1
9 B2733-7T61-000 PIM E% Y 1
50 D1683-141-E00  COMHECTING ARM AR VEUUIRT LT e 1
51 D1686-141-E00  REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ y40) oyrt 1
52 SD-0720331-5F  KINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy~ D=7,.24 H=3.3 ot
53 #01 D1621-141-EG0  LEVER SHAFT R LAt -3y s
54 S5-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= B.5 AEFEY" 3/16-32 L=6.5 i
55 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IMEFEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
56 #02 B1613-145-000 FEED DOG Wi Ll 3 1
57 #01 NS-6150420-SP  NUT 15/B4-28 nyhyTYr 15/64-28 1
58 #03 D1613-145-EOA  FEED DOG THi) 1
58 #03 B1613-145-004 FEED DOG THUn® 1
Mote (iEEC)#01. ... . For DSU-145-4-1B,5-28 DSU-145-4-1B,5-288
#02..... For DSL-145 nsl-1454
#03.....5pecial order part FFHIEEE

- 16 —



. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPGNENTS

ko L i—ER




REF.NO. NOTE

FART HO.

DESCRIPTION

T e T T T e e T RS S e e e . R S S e —— i e o o o e

1 SS-6661110-3F  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E339" 1/4-40 L=11 1

2 B1620-145-000  FEED REGULATOR e UE LNV A 1
3 B1622-141-H00  HINGE PIH I $30E9RT4 FAYTY ]
4 B1637-141-H00  ECCEMTRIC BUSHING AVDY TT9h3 )

5 B1636-141-H00 STITCH DIAL BASE 7 Fa0kY 237 1

6 RO-C742401-00  RUBRER RING oyus™ 1

7 B1148-141-H00  SPRING 7 F398Y L°Y AT} 1
3 B1147-141-H00  PIN Y Fa98Y Koy 1

9 B1638-141-H00  SCREW T70FA0EY FVTAGA FAFYT 4
10 B1634-141-H00-A STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW Y Fa9by #y° 1
11 B1623-145-0A0 STITCH DIAL AEIN"Y 1
12 SS-6121050-3P  SCREW 8/16-28 L= 9.5 E333" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
13 B1424-158-00C HINGE SCREW NF*-2-F =85> & uxss |
14 RE-0T00000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MM) EdTapd0 7 1
15 SD-0950802-5H  HINGE SCREV D= 9.53 H= & 2 v3y™ D=9.53 H=8 1
16 B1619-226-000 FEED REGULATOR COMNECTING LINX 75332 uh 1
17 B1618-226-000 HINGE PIN 7933 WhYTh 1
18 NS-8080410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nYhr39E 9/32-28 1
19 B1614-145-G00  PITHAN YEEETIb] e 1
20 #O1l S5-9660910-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 RYEETAr 1/4-40 1=9.4 1
21 #01 5S-9860720-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 aYIIRT A 1/4-40 L=7 1
22 #01 [B1624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER THILR" - ]
23 #01 B1821-141-H0O0-A COWTROL LEVER SHAFT FNFFIEY LAY 1
24 B1627-226-0B0  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM. 1Y F3-£9835° 43 5 1
25 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 e5#y" 3/16-28 L=9 S 1
26 B1647-226-000  SUSPENSION BEACKET (A) EYRCY At gdy 3 ]
27 $8-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA$Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 =2 1
28 B1646-201-000  TENSIOM SPRING EYA° YA ) 2 1
20 B1645-122-000  SUSPENSION HOOK (B) K95 AT3RY B £ 1
30 38-7091110-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TR Q/64-40 L=1015 1
31 S5-6151220-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k3" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
52 B3537-201-000  OIL FELT HOLDER BY2- JIAF HRIFTE S 1

Hote (i£37) #01

For DSl1-145,4-1,5-2

—118 —

D5U-145,4-1,5-2H



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

8 MBI R

dioD s|pssN puowelq :jo Alelql| 8y} wol4




REF.N0O. HOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION oy 4 4 AMT.
1 BE1150-145-0A0  TOP COVER ASM. Fuiy h3 1
2 E1150-145-000 TOP COVER Fu44 (1)
3 B3505-145-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW BASE TI 99 % 8°4 (1)
4 B3520-586-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 13"9 Fraw ]
5 $8-T112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 TRETEYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
i $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ZAEIFY 11/64-40 1=7 4
7 B3534-012-000  GASKET A°ugYy 3
5 _ 50-1110401-MZ  COMNECTING SCREW F1-7" LuryEd” 3
g B3504-201-000 OIL FELT FI 5% 20 JIMF ]
10 B3503=201-000 OIL RESERVOIR T 5573 1
11 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1YYy 0.3
12 B3527-012-000  HOLDER, JERRUVY Ay AF{HET 23]
13 B3515-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE RUT FT597F 1815 ]
14 BT-0500300-EA O0IL TUBE g lRfa-7* 0.3
15 BT-05G0300-EA  OIL TUBE g lgyFa-7" 0.4
16 SS-8150719-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=T 1
17 N3512-245-EA0  OIL ADJUSTING A=H. 1-03-F3-149% 73 1
13 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SERING TPIUIT Y- TRINTR 1
19 D3502-245-F00  PLUNGER HOLDER VAR VRS R 1

20 S3-9111016-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 on9a25" kk 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
21 B3534--155-000 PLUNGER T HUYT Y- 1
22 B3506-245-000 OIL WINDOW 1T 1 S 1
23 SS-T110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=T7 THEFES™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 B3524-245-000  0IL TUBE HOLDER E AC47° 4 A = ]
25 S3-7111310-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 WMETEIT 11/64-40 1=02.3 1
26 BT-0500300-EA OQIL TURE ApyFr-7" T 0.2
27 BE3523-245-000 OQOIL TUBE BeE1-1~ A°47° ks ]
28 GES-12153000  OIL WICK HOLDER UREUAT YRS A o ]
24 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER TS e |
20 GES-12153000 OIL VICK HOLDER YHEURTYRT A - 2
31 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE ARyFr-7" 5 0.2
32 B3520-245-000  SPRING ) I 2z 1
33 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE LR uFI=T" 5 0.3
34 B3527-245-0A0 CYLINDER COVER FELT ASM. YRS -HAT=TIRE A o 1
35 B3525-245-000  JOINT F1-1- Y¥3°F = )
36 BT-0400251-EC__ TURE HOSE, YELLOW ALPvE-Z § S 0.1
37 B3537-201-000 O0IL FELT HOLDER Y a- JIAF BTHCF 1
48 B3511-24B8-0A0  SUCTION ASM. 3191 9%F (93) 1
39 B3512-245-000  SUCTION SET PLATE 392 4 F kA48 (1)
40 50-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW . F2-TT LU 3" (1)
1 §S-2110930-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.7 AT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (1)
42 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEH ¥1-19"F F3 (1)
43 NS-6090310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 YA 9+ 9/64-40 (1)
44 35-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY™ 0/54-49 L=8.5 (1)
45 B1350-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER $1-315°F 140° i1)
A8 101-26324 SUCTION $21-20"4 (1)

— 20 =



11. TABLE & KNEE PRESS PLATE COMPONENTS

ff = - B BT BEAR

the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

=
=
'ﬂ-

=

Fg

- D8201-145-E00  TABLE F-7"4 1
2 B&204-245-000  FRAME SUPPORT BAR PO RIIE" Y 1
3 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER B3N YRRIN° - 1
4 B4204-012-000  DRAVER SUPPORT 32Ty #9T 2
5 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 €59 D=3.1 L=16 5
6 115-49502 DRAVER E32Y 1
7 SE-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 2hE5 29" D=5.1 L=40 4
8 B8101-552-0B0 7 SHAPED STAND ASH. Z34h H3 1
9 D7114-555-BA0  CONNECTING ROD ASH. LUNUE - 95°F B3 1

10 B3420-245-040  XNEE LIFTER ASH. A LA LEVE 1

1i B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER EFS7F EAI (2)

12 B3424-141-H00  BRACKET . L e A0 (1)

13 B3425-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW FAFY" (3)

14 B3424-245-000  KNEE LIFTER FLATE ARM Y 97 (1)

15 B3424-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET AYIFHIL 4TAT (1)

15 B3420-245-000  MAIN SHAFT yayty (1)

17 SS-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 myasE A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)

13 B3425-245-000  SPRING A i VDTS T (1)

19 B3422-245-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD B3 PF 479 (1)

20 B3433-141-HOA  KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET eSS PFEFYTE MTIET (1)

21 SK-1483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 $3E9%9° D=4,8 L=32 4

22 B3431-552-000-A KKEE PRESS PLATE COVER B3 FFAE AR 1

23 110-24403 RUBBER EITFF 174 1

24 110-23702 XHEE PRESS PLATE bt PE4E i

25 110-23801 XNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER BT PR 1

26 $5-0151540-SR  SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 n9A5E" Ak 15/64-28 L=15 i

27 B2421-245-0A0  CHAIN ASM. AL LUl 1

28 33421-245-000  CHAIN VR 2008 (1)

29 B2133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SI"2 23” (2)

BEHY. —




12. BOBBIN WINDER & BELT COVER COMPOMENTS
- b A R—EF

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO.
1 B3201-012-040  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {}3% y-# ]
2 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {+T% APFI-TRT-47 S bz (1)
3 55=T110840-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TXETFIT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (1)
4 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 = EFTT9TF 5X10.5X] (1)
5 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {HFI-9%3 (2)
i1 B3129-012-B00  TEMSION SPRING B {FF3-9% AU% R (1)
7 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {FF9=3 9} (1)
g B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {F2%374 93 =
9 B3214-012-0A0 BOERIN VINDER WHEEL ASH. {RTEHRT B3 (1)
10 35-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA#Y™ 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
11 S3-T110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ThEFFY™ 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
12 B3228-012-000  RUBBER -BRAKE : | E{R* =" Ak (1)
13 B3229-012-0C0 BEAKE CLAMP A=A R 3HR14% (1)
14 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH FTETVRT 1)
15 SD-0490261-3F  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.% 27 u3dT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
16 __38-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 WEFEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
17 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE LFTFITY (1)
18 WP-05C1916-SC  VASHER 5%10.5X1 L33 0% 5X10.5X1 2
15 SK-3482500-SC  NOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 YRERRYT D=4.8 1.=25 2
20 BO106-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD, A CATARAAT-SFa9) 1
21 BS108-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATREAAT - IAS i
22 35-T151210-3F  SCREW 15/84-28 L=12 XTI 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 BE9102-145-0A0 BELT COVER ASH. ATRRIRT =Xy ]
24 S5-6110480-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3#y" 11/64-40 L=4,3 12
29 BO101-145-000 TOP COVEE Rerg daT- 1
26 B9104-145-040  BELT COVER PLATE ASM. A A*RRBAS=T95Y2" g 1
27 BO10T-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD, B ATRREAT-9F14B 1

5 oL S



14. CORD COMPOKENTS { FOR DSU-145-4 )

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DSU-145

72— FEEE ( DSU-145-4 ) A

diop s|paspN puol

S

Lielq :jo Ael

DSU-145 B FIERS:

15. CORD COMPGMENTS ( FOR DSlU-145%-5 )
2— FE{& ( DSU-145-5 1B

=0




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCREIPTION i 4 AMT.
1 #01  MTJ-VHOOS5500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VA™AF 554vF 1
2 H02  MTJ-VHOOSE00 V-BELT, 56 INCH VA™KF S64v# 1
ki #03 MHTJ-VHOOS500 V-BELT, 55 IMNCH VATAE 554%% 1
4 #04 MNTJ-VNOO5400  V-BELT, 54 VA“AF 54447 ]
5 #05 MTK-P0110000 MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D 110 ¥-% 7°-) P.C.D 110 1
B #06  MTK-P0O0S0000 MOTOR PULLEY P.D.C 90 =% 7°-y P.D.C 90 1
7 MTL-42000208 MOTOR £-4 i ]
8 #07 D8029-555-BOA  HYLON PLUG 6P _BP #4nv7° 359" 1
g #07 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE L°Y R-378 12 2

16 #07 DBGO1-555-B0O0  PLUG COVER 7° 55 Bnt- A 1
11 HAT-15043000 NYLOM RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LE7° 2un 1
12 #07 DB6042-555-BO0  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y %-3th 31 4
13 #08 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 4-374 43 2
14 D6009-555-DOA  4-POLE HYLON PLUG COVER 78T HAT- 4P 4D |
15 MAD-11532000 STAPLE I-F 2FY7° M 2
15 100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASM. vl ) a8 VIV 1
17 M3-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYa5tyr 15/64-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONWIZER HOLDER STUD LVEALEL TR ] 1
19 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHROWZER HOLDER PLATE MR ES L AT ]
20 $5-T110710-SP_ SCREW 11/64-49 L=7 TAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 il
21 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER £ YIy #1277 1
22 H8512-120-BB0  BB-TYPE SINCHROMIZER ASM. BE¥% 32903487 = H3 1
23 M8512-120-B0S  SINCHRONIZER FuvIYE FuRd (1)
24 MO625-110-000  CLIP : F{RUA YR .5 (1)
25 M8512-120-005  SINCHRONIZER CABLE NPT = KR 3 (1)
26 B9141-372-000 HEXAGOMAL WREHCH SHALL OYHTET- AR (%74) 2 (1)
27 #05  MTS-P0O110000-A MOTOR PULLEY, P.C.D 110 £ 771 o 1
28 #06 MTS-POOS0000-A MOTOE PULLEY, F.C.D 90 -4 7°-1 > 1
24 #02 MNTJ-VHOO5600  V-BELT, 56 INCH VA™ Lk BEAMF é 1
30 #01 HTJ-VE005500 V-BELT, 55 IKCH VAL B54%F 3 1
31 #03  MTJ-VMOO5500 V-BELT. 55 INCH VA™AF ES4uF ¥ 1
‘32 #0G4  MTJ-¥M005400 V-BELT, 54 VA™AF S44u¥ S ]
i3 BBG3T-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. F-A1-1+" 93 = 1
34 #09 DEC43-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY &-344 42 b B
35 #10 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERNIHAL, MALE E®Y 2-344 17 i 2
36 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG $40%7° 35 12P S 1
37 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLIUG COVER 7755 AT - 12P ES 1
38 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nYarYE 15/64-28 1
39 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD PPERER L A S 1
40 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER 3 FrYTY $17° 1
41 35-7T110710-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IMETFY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
42 D7102-245-E00  SYHCHROMZER HOLDER ELATE Y294 TAR 1
43 D9115-245-EA0  CPU BOX HOLDER ASK. CPU Ry%¥42 bz 1

Note GEEC) #01. ... .For Single-phase motor (50Hz)

#0Z.....For Single-phase motor (BOHzZ)
#03.....For 3-phase motor (50Hz)

#04.....For 3-phase motor (B0Hz)
#)5. L For 50Hz

#06.... .For B0Hz

#07.....For DSU-145-4-1B
#08.....For DSU-145-4-1
#09. ....For DSU-145-5-28B
L R For DSU-145-5-2

T Y R

HitHE-2H (50Hz)
W 4R€-4H (60Hz)
3tHe-2/ (50Hz)
SHIT-2/ (B0Hz)
50HzFH

G0H=F8
DEU-145-4-1EF
D5U-145-4-1H
DSl'-145-5-2E
DSU-145-5-2F



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILAEFE R

REF.NO. WOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION B diy AMT.
I 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. {b4F U9F 93 1
2 111-819C6 SPOOL RETAINER b3 TURA (2)
2 B3320-704-LO0-A SPOOL PIN AERIAFA™Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {BTEDTY" (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST FTETTTTA (2)
8 SH-B061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k335" MR L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT FRETHFT YARIH” (2)
8 E3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFFET - #1734 (1)
9 111-31757 THREAG GUIDE ASM. {F2797°B U3 (1

10 111-81609 SPCOL REST ROD, UPPER {FRFE™Y AL (1)
13 B3305-T04-000-A SPOOL KEST ROD JOINT AFRTET =947 T (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5¥C.8 L=14 $4"2%9° MGX0.8 L= (2)
13 NN-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 n9ArrsE H5%0.8 193 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LHATE Y YR (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {h5EF97" B (1)
16 ¥S-0510002-%4  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 A"F$TH%% 5.1X9.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 093519F M5X0.8 191 (2)
15 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 LF5FRT - BATYE (2)
16 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 1743CX2.6 E3973™ % 17430X2.6 2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER TR - BT -va"h (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER PUEERTE 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)
22 MAD-11532000  STAPLE 2=} 2597k (3

=25 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF FARTS £ 5l
Part No. Fage Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.| Fart Ho. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o & H Ho. o E H Ho. m H lo. by & A No.
B1424-158-000 18 13|B1853-512-00C-A 12 18 |B3223-012-000 22 12
BP-3000000-00 16 45|B1501-141~-HOO i 13]1B1901~-141-HAQ 4 29183229-C12-000 22 13
B7-0400251-EC 20 36]B1509-141-H0O [i] H1B1901-141-HoO 4 30 IB3305-704-000-A 25 11
BT-05003G0-EA 20  14[|B1510-141-H0O ] TIB1903-141--HOO 4 34 |B3311-012-090 25 4
BT-0500300-EA 20 15 B1510=-155=000 i 19 B1904-141-HO0 4 31 (B3311-704-000 25 &
BT-0500300-EA 20 28|B1511-555-000 ] 61B2733-761-000 16 49 |B3317-T04-000 25 1%
BT-C500300-EA 20 31|B1512-141-HO0 10  30(B3001-141-HAO 4 16 [R3318-T04-L00-A 25 7
-BT-0000300-EA 20  33|B1513-141-Hd 10 31 |G3002-141-HOO 4 19|B3320-T04-L00=-A 25 3
BT-0630520-70 24 21|B1515-141-H00 B 15|B3003-141-HO0-4 & 47 [B3414-245-000 10 42
BT-0630520-70 24 40 |B1525-145-004 B 23|B3005-141-Ho0 6 2 |B3415-145-000 10 44
B1105-145-000 2 1|B1526-145=-004 & 24 |B3006-141-HO0-2 6 8 |B3416-141-H00-A 10 37
B1114-250-000 16 42 |B1526-145-000 &  2I|B300T-141-E00 § 40 |B3420-245-080 21 10
B1116-248-000 2 T0181601-145-000 12  33|RB300&-141-HOO 8 52 |B3420-245-000 21 1&g
B1117-246-000 2 68|B1603-145-000 12 25|B3009-141-HOA & o0 |B3421-245-040 21 27
B1118-141-HO00-4 2 2[B1605-145-C00 12 29|B3010-141-H00 S L£1|B3421-245-000 21 28
B1121-141-dA0-A 2  33;B1606-145-000 16 33|B3011-141-HOA 8 44|B3422-245-009 21 19
B1123-141-HOG 2  27T|B1613-145-00A 16 2O (E3011-141~-HOO & 46 |B3423-245-00C 21 1
B1128-246-000 2 G4|B1613-145-000 16 S56|B3012-141-HOO-pA 8 10 |B3424-141-H0% 21 15
61128-522-00¢ Z  3IT|B1614-145-020 18 19183013-141-HOA & 12 |B3424-245-000 21 14
B1129-141-H0d 2 42|B1618-226-000 18  17[B3014-141-H00-4 & 11 [B3425-141-H00 21 13
B1130=-051-000 £  A9|B1619-226-000 18 16 |B3015-141-RHO0 i 4 |B3425-245-900 21 13
B1147-141-H00 18 B |B1620-145-¢00 13 2|B3015-141-HoOQ 8 23 |B3431-552-000-A 21 22
B1148-141-H20 1% 7|B1621-141-H00-4.18  23|B3015-141-HO0 & 20 |B3433-141-H0A 21 20
B1150-145-0A0 20 1 {Bl1622-141-H0Q 18 J|B3016-141-H00 g 0 |B3434-147-H00 21 12
B1150-145-000 20 2|B1623-145-0A0 18  11(B3017-141-H00-A & 22 |B3503-2061-000 20 L 10
B1156-115=-000 2  Z206|B1624-555-000 18 22(B3018-141-H00 & 1% |B3504-201-000 20 ( g
B1171-145-000 2  STIB1627-226-0BO 13 24 |B3019-141-HoO 8 19|B3505-145-000 20 | 3
B1172-245-000 12  47|B1630-145-040 14 45 |B3020-141-H09 6 12 |B3506-245-000 20 T 22
B1173-145-000 2 60|B1G31-245-000 12 14 |B3021-141-Ho0 & 151B3511-246-GA0 20 2 32
B1174-245-000 2  58|R1631-245-000 14  49|B3022-141-HO0-A B8 17 B3512-246-000 20 — 39
B1178-145-0A0 2  5h4|B1632-145-00C 12  15|B3023-141-HAO-A 8 34 |B3515-201-G00 20 2 13
B1179-145-000 2 55| BIG32-145-00G6 14 RO [B3023-141-HO0-A & 35 |E3517-009-000 it i
B1180=-245-200 2 T6|BIG33-245-000 16 28 [B3024-141-HOO 4 36 |B3520-245-000 20 _ 32
Bil81-245=-000 2 T4 (B1634-141-HO0-A 13 10| B3025-141-H00-A & 31 |B3520-536-000 20 S,
B1182-245-000 2  TH|BI634-145-000 12 44 |B3026-141-H09 3 33|B3523-245-000 20 © 27
B1183-245-004 2 G655 |B1G35-145-000 12 40 |B302T-141-HOO 8 206 |B3524-245-000 20 = 24
B1183-245-00B 2 GBB|B1636-141-H20 18 G {RIDZE-141=-RHGO 3 42 |B3525-245-000 20 2 35
B1202-115-000 4 23 |B1636-145-000 12 45 |E3029-145-000 &  301B3527-012-000 20 £ 12
E1203-141-HOO 4 13|B1637-141-H00 18 4 | B3030-145-000 & 50 |B3527-245-0A0 20 - 34
B1204-115-000 4 2 |B1637-145=-009 12 43 |B3031-141-Hog 6 10 |B3534-012-000 20 T
B1210-141-H00 4 3Z2|E1638-141-H00 18 O183032-141-Hoo & 91B83534-155-000 20 21
B1211-141-H00 4 5 |B1638-245-000 16 3B|B3033-141-Hoo 8 4 |B353T7-201-000 1& 32
B1211-226=-000 4  10([B1639-145-000 16 27[83034-141-HOD & 3 |B3537-201-0C0 20 37
B1212-012-000 4 4 (B1640-145-000 16 10 [B3035-141-HOO a 1B3538-112-000 10 23
B1213-012-000 4 S |B1641-245-000 16  25|B3036-141-HOO 3 1 IBGO3IT-505-080 24 33
B1214-033-000 20 18 | B1642-245-000 16 26 [B3037-141-HO0-4 3B o |BE8101-552-0B0 21 &
B1218-012-000 4  Z20|B1643-145-000 12 38|B3115-552-000 Z 19|B3133-019-000 21 29
B1227-14%5=-000 4 51 |B1644-245-000 16 34|B3118-125-000 2 24 |BE204-012-000 21 4
B1301-145=-000 6 45 [R1645-245-000 16  30|B3118-552-Fo0 Fa 13 |B8204-245-000 21 2
B1302-201-000 6 49 |B1646-201-009 18  28|B3120-125-000 2 23 |B9101-145-0G0 22 25
B1303-141-H00 6 46 [B1646-245-000 12 24 |B3125-012-000 22 T1B9102-145-080 22 23
B1305-012-040 6 38|B1647-145-000 12  41|B3126-012-000 Z 15 |B9104-145-080 22 26
B1306-155-040 6 3C|B1647-226-000 18 26 |B3126-012-000 2 20|89106-145-000 22 20
B1306-155-0R0 6 35 |B1648-122-000 18 29|B3126-012-000 22 5 |B9107-145-000 22 27
B1307-155-0A0 6 41 |B1651-245-000 12 42 |B3127-127-000 2 12 |B9108-145-000 22 21
B1307-155-0D0 6 40 |B1652-245-000 16 31 |B3128-012-000 £ 15 |B9117-201-000 12 53
B1308-145-000 6 33|B1660-145-000 12  43|k3129-012-BOG 22 G IBO141-372-000 24 28
B1303-155-040 6 43 |B1702-012-000 4 14 ({B3129-053=-000 Pl an
B1310-012-000 6 31 ([B1702=-012-000 4 1% |B3132-552-000 2 21 |CQ-2000000-00 4 B
B1211-012-000 6 32 (B1801-145-000 12 39|B3134-141-HO0 10 34 |CO-2¢00000-00 4 22
E1312-012-000 6 34 |B1802-245-000 12  36[B3201-012-040 22 1 |CA-2020000-00 6. 45
E1401-145-000 4 44 |B1803-145-000 12 32 |B3204-012-0A0 22 8 |CA-2020000-00 20 11
B1402-115-000 4 42 |B1808-552-000 12  51:B3212-012-000 22 17|C5-0510713-5C 10 4]
B1405-012-000 4  41|B1309-245-0A0 12 40|B3214-G12-040 22 GIC5=1471012-5H & 28
B1408-141-H0O 4 33|B1337-201-SA0 12 56 [B3214-04T7-000 # 8 |CE-14T1214-5H 4 11
B1411-552-040 4 35 |B1839-245-008 12 31 |B3216-047-000 Pl 10
B1414-232-000 4 38 |B185G-512-00C¢ 20 45|B3217-012-00C 22 14 1D1105-145-E00 A
B1421-141-H00 - & 20 |B1851-512-060 20 47[B3223-012-0A0 22 2|01126-560-ED0 2 39

T




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5l

| Part Ho. Paze Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Fage Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

g B Ho. I H Ho. = B B Ho. fn H Ho.
D1130-141-E00 6 26|D2432-245-E00 14 18 |[MDP-170B2100 4 47 |SK-3482500-5C 22 19
D1171-145-E00 2 43|D2432-245-E00 14 53 |MTJ-VHO05400 24 4 |SK-3514000-8C 21 7
D1173-145-E00 5 29|D2433-245-E00 12 B0 |MTJ-VHOOS5400 24 32 |SH-1030601-34 10 4
Di201-141-E00 4 1 |D2434-245-E00 14 3 |HTJ-VHOOGE00 24 1 |SH-4030601-3B 10 1
D1206-141-E00 4 27|DP434-245-E00 14 19 |MTJ-VNOO5500 24 3|sM-4051405-5E 25 12
D1227-145-E00 4 50|D2434-245-E00 14 54 |[HTJ=VHO05500 24  20|SM-B061610-3C 25 B
D1403-141-E00 4 43|D2435-245-E00 2 51 [MTJ-VYMOOS500 24 31 |SH-B081542-CP 2 B3
D1418-141-E00 4 46 1D2436-141-E00 12 20 |MTJ-VHOCSE00 24 2 | SY-8040602-TF 14 z
D150T-141-E00 6§ 20 |D2436-245-F00 2 53 |MTJ-YHOO05600 24 20|80-1110401-MZ 14 51
D1512-141-E00 10 26 (D2441-141-E00 12 19 [MTK-POOS0000 24 6|SQ-1110401-M2 20 3
D1512-141-F00 10 45 |D2464-555-B00 16 16 |HTK-PO110000 24 5130-1150451-M2 20 40
D1525-141-E00 B 27|D3111-141-EAD 2 14 |HTL-42000208 24 7 | 35-2090710-5P 2 30
D1613-145-E0A 16 58 |D3111-141-E00 2 17 |MTS=-PO000OO00-A 24 28 )355-2090710-3P T 5
D1613-145-E00 16 32 |D3140-141-E00 7 25 |MTS-PO110000-4 24 27 |$5-2090710-5P 7 6B
D1621-141-E00 16 53 |D3142-141-E0A 2 11|M8512-120-BRO 24 22 |55-2000710-5P 2 5O
D1624-141-E00 18 44 |D3149-141-E00 10  13|H8512-120-BOS 24 23 |53-2090810-5P 12 59
D1630-145-FA0 12 13|D3151-141-E00 10  21|MB512-12¢-005 24  25]55-2110915-5P 2 31
D1680-141-E00 16  11|D3152-141-E00 10  20|MG628-110-000 24 24 ]35-2110930-5P 20 41
D1681-141-E00 16  13]D3152-141-EG0 10 6 IMOB3T-110-000 54 37 (S8-5060310-5P 2 RO
D1682-141-E00 16 37 |D3154-141-E00 10 3 M9640-110-000 24 38 |S5-5090810-3F 2 40
D1683-141-E00 16 50 |D3155-141-E00 10 11 $S-511071G-SP 12 23
D1684-141-E00-4 16 21 |D3156-141-E00 10 5 [HM-6050001-SE 25 13 |S5-8060210-3F 12 48
b1685-141-E00 16 39 |D3157-141-E00 10 3 |HM-8050001-SE 25 2 155-6081210-SF 12 57
D1636-141-E00 16 51 |D3158-141-E00 10 25 |HS-6030310-3F 20 43 |35-6090670-TF 4 35
DIGET-141-E00 16  23|D3159-141-E00 10 17 |NS-6150310-3P B 3 | S5-6090810-5P 3 o2l
D1530-560-EA0 12 52 |D3160-141-E00 10 24 |NS-6150430-SP 16 57 [S5-6110480-3P 22 G 24
D1837-141-EA0 12 55|D3161-141-EAD 2 5INS-6150430-SF 24 17 |S85-6110610-TP 6 2 25
D1835-141-E0A 12 54 |D3161-555-B00 2 7INS-6150430-5F 24 38 |S3-6111610-5P 2 048
D2120-585-C00 14 45| D3162-560-E00 2 6 |HS-6160520-5P 8 32|35-6121050-3P 18 =12
D2401-245-E00 12 16| D31688-555-HOB 2 o|KS-6620310-SP 10 38 |S58-6121210-5P & © 30
D2402-245-E00 12 11 /D3310-555-D00 25 20 |HS-G660430-5P B 22|55-6121210-3P 18 £ 25
D2403-245-E00 14 T7103410-141-E00-4 10 39 |NS-GB60430-5P 5 14|55-5151220-5P 18 5 31
D2404-245-E00 14 11 |D3501-245-E00 14 6 |HS-6680320-3F & 2| 85-6151440-5P 85 48
D2405-245-E00 12 35 |D3502-245-E00 20  19|NS-6650410-3P 13 18 |58-6661110-5P 18 = 1
D2405-245-E00 14 13|D3512-245-EA0 20 17 $5=70B0310-SP 12 S 10
D2408-245-E00 14 14 |DBOO1-555-BOO 24 10 (PS-0300132-KH 6  13|55-7080610-5P 2 573
D2407-245-E00 14 10| DBO0DO-555-DOA 24  14|PS-0300132-KH 10 28 | 35-TOB0510-TP 4 < 45
Dz408-245-E00 14 5| DB029-555-B0A 24 8| PS-0300201-KP B 14|$5-7080520-5P 16 5 29
D2409-245-F00 14 24| DGO42-555-B00 24 12 §5-TO81310-5P 22 = 18
D2410-245-E00 14 26 | DBO42-555-B00 24  13[RE-0250000-K0 10 4| 58-TOO0R10-SP & 25
D2411-245-F00 14 17 |DBO43-555-B00 24 9|RE-0250000-K0 10 10 |S5$-T09GG10-SP 14 28
D2412-245-F00 12 21 |DBU43-555-B00 24  34|RE-0300G00-K0 16  35|58=-T090620-TP 2 4]
N2413-141-E00 14 21| DE043-555-B00 24  35|RE-0400000-K0 5  37|85-T0Q07T10-SP 16 38
02413-141-F00 14 33| D7101-245-E00 24  18|RE-0400000-K0 16  15|55-T7090810-5P 20 44
D2413-245-E00 12 22| D7101-245-E00 24  39|RE-0800000-KE0 16 20| 35-7091110-3P Bo-317
D2414-141-E00 14 52| D7102-245-E00 24  19|RE-0600000-K0 16 24 |35-7091110-SF 18 3¢
D2414-245-E00 14 36| D7102-245-E00 24  42!RE-0700000-K0 15 14| S55-7091410-SF 12 1
D2415-245-E00 14 41 |D7114-555-BA0 21 4| RO-0611801-00 2 gils55-7T110410-5F 22 11
D2416-245-E00 14 23 |D&201-145-E00 21 1|RO=-0742401-00 18 6 |$5-T1105810-5P Do 28
D2417-245-E00 14 22 | DB204-555-D00 21 3 : $5-T110540-SP 10 40
D2418-245-E00 14 27| D9115-245-EA0 24  43|5D-0490281-SP 22 15 |35-7110540-35F 12 17
D2419-245-E00 12 71D9117-141-E00 12  61|8D-0550271-TP 10 12| 35-7110710-5P 2 3
Dz420-145-E00 12 4 $D-0550271-TF 10 16| $8§-T110710-SP 10 22
D2421-245-E00 14 30| EA-9570B02-00 16 3|sD-0550271-TP 10 18|S8-T110710-SP 14 32
D2422-245-FoA 12 58 | FO862-201-000 12 50|$D-0800271-SF 10 32| SS-T110710-SP 14 40
D2422-245-E00 12 12 Sp-0800321-SP 10 33| SS-T11071¢-SP 14 46
D2423-245-F00 14 20| GES-12153000 14 47|SD-0830301-5P 10 15| 35-7110710-3F 16 1
N2423-245-E00 14 34 | GES-12153000 20 23|5D-0640321-5P 10 19| SS-711071¢-SP 16 14
D2dzd-145-E00 2 44 | GES-12153000 20 30|SD-0B640321-5P 12 6|S3-7110710-5P 20 i
D2425-245-E00 2 45| GES-12155000 2 4|SD-0720331-%P 16  47|S3-T119710-5P 20 23
D2426-245-E00 kbl SD-0720331-SF 16 52| SS8-T110710-5P 24 20
D2427-145-E00 14 27| H¥-5001400-00 16 0|SD-0790351-SP 10 36| S83-T110710-5F 24 41
D2423-141-E00 14 55 SD-0800352-5P 2 B9|S585-T110840-5F B 18
D2424-245-E00 14 43| HAI-15043000 24 11{S5D-0850751-5P B 1|S8-7110840-5P 22 3
D2429-145-E00 2 52| HAD-11532000 24  15(5D-CO50802-SH 18  15|S85-7110910-5P B 113
D2430-245-EA0 14 31| HAD-11532000 25  Z2(5D-0091551-5F 10  35|SS5-7110910-SP 10 7
D2431-245-E00 12 5| MAT-81126T00 16 12|SK-1483200-%E 21 21|38-7110810-SF 14 35
D2432-245-E00 14 9| HC-3720013=-00 4 48|5K-3311800-3E 21 5[SS-7110910-SF 14 42

e e g A




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® gl
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ha. Paze Ref.
= B o Cit H lo. i & H Ho. o & H Ho.

25-T111120-5P a 6|55-9111010-3F 2¢ 20
53-T111310-3P 20 25|S55-9151540-5k 21 28
S88=-T111410-5P B 11(55-8181520-CP i 30
55-T111410-8F 12 9| 55-2182010-S0 21 17
55-T112420=-5P £ 34|S535-9660T20-SF 18 21
SH5=T112420=-5F 20 5 | 55-4B60910-5P 18 20
SS=7120840-3P 10 27
585=-7120910-TP & 16| TA-0300503-RO 1 4
58-T121410-SP 18 46 | TA-030050G3-R0 4 24
35-T1561210-57 16 17 | TA-0350604--R0 2 18
35-T151210-5P 16 55| TA-0750704-R0 2 79
53-T151210-8p 22 22 | TA-1120504-R0 S o
SS-TE2075C-3P 16 41 | TA-1250406-R0 £ 47
SE-T620750-5P 16 54 | TA-1250406-R0 2 BT
55-TGROJTO-SE 2 B2 |TA-2100904-R0 Pl |
SE-TGR17R0-TP 4 23
S5-8090410-3P 12 & | ¥P-0320501-5C 1 2
S3-80906T0-5F 2 16 |VP-0371026-SD 12 3
55-811G310-5P 4 39| ¥P-03710268-5D0 14 29
SE-8110310-3F B Z1|WP-0501016-5C 22 4
SE-8110410-TP 2 35|VP-0501016-3C 22 18
SS-211C410-TP 2 26 |VWP-0501916-3D 14 ° 38
S5-811041G-TF 12 27| ¥P-0501016-5SD - 1B z
S55-8119510~-5P s 10 | ¥P-0501016-8D 16 B
55-8110750-5F 10 20| WF-0821016-5D 10 43 £
S55-8150310-5F 4 40 | VP-0821016-50 1 19 &)
S3-8150510-TP 8 43| VP-0BR0876~-5D 8 33 2
S5-8159510-TP & A5 (WP-1702800-50 25 19
>3=8150610-TF 16 45 (¥5-0411002-KH 12 ’,
58-8150710-5P 2 38 |WS-0510002-KM 25 1B
55-8150710-5P 4 . T|VS-0B31510-KF 15 1%
55-81507T10-SF 12 23 | VS-1643202-KR 25 21
55-8150710-3F 18 27 |V¥T-0530002-K5 14 340
S5-8150710-8P 20 1B
S5-8150750-5P § 27 [100-39451 24 16
55-8150750-3P 8 41]101-18006 16 4
S55-8150830-5P 12 30|101-19204 16 5
58-8151150-8F 4 21(101-19303 16 3
55-8151230-5F 14 1]101-19402 16 22
55-8151230-5F 14 41101=-19907 16 43
55-8151230-3P 14 15}101-20004 10 14
55-81512320-3P 14 16 (101-206004 16 40
55-8151230-3P 14 25[101-26324 20 46
53-8151550-5P 4 3(101-26803 20 29
53-8151550-3F 4 15| 110-23702 21 24
35-8151550-5P 4 AT 110-23801 21 25
35-81515850=-53F 4  49(110-24403 AL RS
55=81515R50-5P 6 47 [111-8150C0 22 14
35-3151550-8P 12 37|111-8155%9 25 1
585-81517R20-3P 4 o l111-31605 25 10
55-BBE0530-TP 8 TI111-81708 25 15
535-8B60530-TP & 40 |111-81757 25 e
A5=-86R0530-TF 12 4 111-R1807 25 5
S5-8660530-TF 14 12|111-%1906 25 2
SE5-26B0B10-TP 4 12]118-449502 2l &
S5-BBB0R10-TP S T
S5-8660610-TP 4 25
S5-8B60610-TP B 24
S5-8660610-TP a 29
SS-8650612-TP 14 A
85-3650310-TP 6 37
SE=2BB0S10-TP 68 39
SE-8B60810-TP B 42
S3-8B60810-TP B 44
S3-8B81950-5P 4 26
S85-8701042-TP- 12 26
55-9091010-3P 14 44
35-0111010-8P 16 7

T e






